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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Belfast East 645 505 70 70
2 Donegal 603 483 60 60
3 Antrim 501 431 20 50
4 Tyrone 496 426 50 20
5 County Londonderry 480 400 40 40
6 Down 399 339 30 30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 94 Carla Bourne Donegal 144 48 46 50
2 82 Hanna Lewis Belfast East 132 50 36 46
3 84 Caroline Brown Belfast East 130 46 44 40
4 87 Janelle McGurk County Londonderry 124 38 44 42
5 98 Lisa Shields Donegal 123 46 30 47
6 81 Samantha Miskelly Belfast East 122 40 42 40
7 80 Megan McKelvey Belfast East 121 35 36 50
8 77 CJ McDonald Antrim 118 40 49 29

9= 73 Nicola McClure Antrim 116 44 25 47
9= 83 Katherine McCracken Belfast East 116 48 24 44
11 127 Naomi McAnvalle Tyrone 112 32 46 34
12 122 Rebecca Monaghan Tyrone 111 36 41 34

13= 99 Kitty O'Kennedy Donegal 109 35 49 25
13= 124 Catherine McGirr Tyrone 109 44 25 40
15 95 Kathryn Gibbons Donegal 107 42 36 29
16 74 Lauren Bell Antrim 104 42 30 32
17 85 Sophie Brow Belfast East 100 34 32 34
18 88 Lauren Quinn County Londonderry 98 50 48
19 92 Jenny Brown County Londonderry 97 18 50 29
20 115 Andrea Long Down 96 30 48 18
21 96 Claire Sharkey Donegal 95 30 28 37
22 123 Eva Clarke Tyrone 94 24 41 29
23 78 Maeve Keenan Antrim 93 20 36 37

24= 97 Brianna Ward Donegal 90 32 34 24
24= 116 Claire Hooks Down 90 26 40 24
26 119 Katie McHenry Down 88 24 20 44
27 76 Ellie Cameron Antrim 86 28 18 40

28= 75 Amy Fekkes Antrim 84 28 22 34
28= 128 Nicola Boyle Tyrone 84 26 38 20
30 91 Kristian McCloy County Londonderry 81 38 18 25
31 125 Cellagh Reid Tyrone 74 20 30 24
32 121 Rebecca Ambrose Down 65 17 30 18
33 90 Joanne Bradley County Londonderry 61 17 22 22

34= 89 Nikki Vartabedian County Londonderry 58 22 16 20
34= 118 Paige Reilly Down 58 22 20 16
36 120 Joanne Dugan Down 26 26

37= 79 Rachel McKeen Antrim 0
37= 86 Ashley Cranston Belfast East 0
37= 93 Kirsty McGarvey County Londonderry 0
37= 100 Eimear McGeehan Donegal 0
37= 117 Aimee McNeilly Down 0
37= 126 Megan McElhattan Tyrone 0



Team Results Antrim (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Belfast East 645 505 70 70
2 Donegal 603 483 60 60
3 Antrim 501 431 20 50
4 Tyrone 496 426 50 20
5 County Londonderry 480 400 40 40
6 Down 399 339 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Nicola McClure 2LR 25.1 25.1 4 44
73 Nicola McClure S 6.46 6.28 5.88 6.46 13= 25
73 Nicola McClure VJ 58 57 56 58 2= 47
74 Lauren Bell 2LR 25.3 25.3 5 42
74 Lauren Bell S 6.57 6.80 6.55 6.80 11 30
74 Lauren Bell SLJ 2.04 1.80 1.98 2.04 10 32
75 Amy Fekkes 2LR 26.3 26.3 12 28
75 Amy Fekkes S 6.25 5.52 5.96 6.25 15 22
75 Amy Fekkes VJ 48 49 50 50 8= 34
76 Ellie Cameron 4LR 57.2 57.2 12 28
76 Ellie Cameron SB 58 58 17 18
76 Ellie Cameron VJ 54 50 50 54 5= 40
77 CJ McDonald 4LR 55.2 55.2 6 40
77 CJ McDonald SB 84 84 1= 49
77 CJ McDonald SLJ 1.90 2.02 1.86 2.02 11= 29
78 Maeve Keenan 4LR 59.1 59.1 16 20
78 Maeve Keenan SB 74 74 7= 36
78 Maeve Keenan SLJ 2.08 2.08 2.08 2.08 7= 37



Team Results Belfast East (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Belfast East 645 505 70 70
2 Donegal 603 483 60 60
3 Antrim 501 431 20 50
4 Tyrone 496 426 50 20
5 County Londonderry 480 400 40 40
6 Down 399 339 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Megan McKelvey 2LR 25.6 25.6 8= 35
80 Megan McKelvey SB 74 74 7= 36
80 Megan McKelvey SLJ 2.42 2.42 2.36 2.42 1 50
81 Samantha Miskelly 2LR 25.4 25.4 6 40
81 Samantha Miskelly S 7.43 7.51 7.42 7.51 5 42
81 Samantha Miskelly VJ 50 54 52 54 5= 40
82 Hanna Lewis 4LR 52.8 52.8 1 50
82 Hanna Lewis SB 74 74 7= 36
82 Hanna Lewis SLJ 2.32 2.34 2.24 2.34 3 46
83 Katherine McCracken 2LR 24.9 24.9 2 48
83 Katherine McCracken SB 70 70 14 24
83 Katherine McCracken SLJ 2.30 2.24 2.30 2.30 4 44
84 Caroline Brown 4LR 54.4 54.4 3 46
84 Caroline Brown S 7.49 7.39 7.52 7.52 4 44
84 Caroline Brown VJ 50 47 54 54 5= 40
85 Sophie Brow 4LR 55.7 55.7 9 34
85 Sophie Brow S 6.43 6.52 7.10 7.10 10 32
85 Sophie Brow VJ 48 50 45 50 8= 34



Team Results County Londonderry (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Belfast East 645 505 70 70
2 Donegal 603 483 60 60
3 Antrim 501 431 20 50
4 Tyrone 496 426 50 20
5 County Londonderry 480 400 40 40
6 Down 399 339 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Janelle McGurk 2LR 25.5 25.5 7 38
87 Janelle McGurk SB 79 79 4 44
87 Janelle McGurk SLJ 2.22 2.18 2.18 2.22 5 42
88 Lauren Quinn 2LR 24.7 24.7 1 50
88 Lauren Quinn SLJ 2.18 2.36 2.24 2.36 2 48
89 Nikki Vartabedian 4LR 58.2 58.2 15 22
89 Nikki Vartabedian S 4.66 0.00 4.60 4.66 18 16
89 Nikki Vartabedian SLJ 1.92 1.86 1.86 1.92 16 20
90 Joanne Bradley 4LR 1:00.8 1:00.8 17= 17
90 Joanne Bradley SB 67 67 15 22
90 Joanne Bradley VJ 42 45 41 45 15 22
91 Kristian McCloy 4LR 55.3 55.3 7 38
91 Kristian McCloy S 5.96 5.16 5.54 5.96 17 18
91 Kristian McCloy VJ 43 46 46 46 13= 25
92 Jenny Brown 2LR 38.9 38.9 17 18
92 Jenny Brown S 11.98 12.73 12.07 12.73 1 50
92 Jenny Brown VJ 47 48 49 49 11= 29



Team Results Donegal (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Belfast East 645 505 70 70
2 Donegal 603 483 60 60
3 Antrim 501 431 20 50
4 Tyrone 496 426 50 20
5 County Londonderry 480 400 40 40
6 Down 399 339 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Carla Bourne 4LR 53.9 53.9 2 48
94 Carla Bourne SB 81 81 3 46
94 Carla Bourne VJ 62 60 60 62 1 50
95 Kathryn Gibbons 4LR 54.7 54.7 5 42
95 Kathryn Gibbons S 6.44 7.25 7.03 7.25 8 36
95 Kathryn Gibbons SLJ 2.02 2.00 1.46 2.02 11= 29
96 Claire Sharkey 2LR 26.2 26.2 11 30
96 Claire Sharkey S 6.50 6.08 0.00 6.50 12 28
96 Claire Sharkey SLJ 1.98 2.04 2.08 2.08 7= 37
97 Brianna Ward 4LR 57.0 57.0 10 32
97 Brianna Ward S 6.99 7.11 7.03 7.11 9 34
97 Brianna Ward SLJ 1.98 1.96 1.94 1.98 13= 24
98 Lisa Shields 2LR 25.0 25.0 3 46
98 Lisa Shields SB 72 72 10= 30
98 Lisa Shields VJ 57 57 58 58 2= 47
99 Kitty O'Kennedy 2LR 25.6 25.6 8= 35
99 Kitty O'Kennedy SB 84 84 1= 49
99 Kitty O'Kennedy VJ 40 42 46 46 13= 25



Team Results Down (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Belfast East 645 505 70 70
2 Donegal 603 483 60 60
3 Antrim 501 431 20 50
4 Tyrone 496 426 50 20
5 County Londonderry 480 400 40 40
6 Down 399 339 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
115 Andrea Long 4LR 57.1 57.1 11 30
115 Andrea Long S 8.92 9.22 8.69 9.22 2 48
115 Andrea Long VJ 42 40 41 42 17 18
116 Claire Hooks 2LR 26.5 26.5 13 26
116 Claire Hooks S 6.59 7.38 6.70 7.38 6 40
116 Claire Hooks SLJ 1.98 1.98 1.96 1.98 13= 24
118 Paige Reilly 2LR 27.0 27.0 15 22
118 Paige Reilly S 5.96 6.04 6.04 6.04 16 20
118 Paige Reilly VJ 40 39 26 40 18 16
119 Katie McHenry 4LR 57.9 57.9 14 24
119 Katie McHenry SB 62 62 16 20
119 Katie McHenry VJ 52 56 54 56 4 44
120 Joanne Dugan SB 71 71 13 26
121 Rebecca Ambrose 4LR 1:00.8 1:00.8 17= 17
121 Rebecca Ambrose SB 72 72 10= 30
121 Rebecca Ambrose SLJ 1.72 1.86 1.72 1.86 17 18



Team Results Tyrone (tan)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Belfast East 645 505 70 70
2 Donegal 603 483 60 60
3 Antrim 501 431 20 50
4 Tyrone 496 426 50 20
5 County Londonderry 480 400 40 40
6 Down 399 339 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
122 Rebecca Monaghan 4LR 55.5 55.5 8 36
122 Rebecca Monaghan SB 76 76 5= 41
122 Rebecca Monaghan VJ 49 47 50 50 8= 34
123 Eva Clarke 2LR 26.9 26.9 14 24
123 Eva Clarke SB 76 76 5= 41
123 Eva Clarke VJ 49 47 44 49 11= 29
124 Catherine McGirr 4LR 54.6 54.6 4 44
124 Catherine McGirr S 0.00 6.44 6.46 6.46 13= 25
124 Catherine McGirr SLJ 2.08 2.14 2.16 2.16 6 40
125 Cellagh Reid 2LR 28.0 28.0 16 20
125 Cellagh Reid SB 72 72 10= 30
125 Cellagh Reid SLJ 1.82 1.78 1.98 1.98 13= 24
127 Naomi McAnvalle 2LR 26.0 26.0 10 32
127 Naomi McAnvalle S 7.20 7.90 6.78 7.90 3 46
127 Naomi McAnvalle SLJ 1.98 2.00 2.06 2.06 9 34
128 Nicola Boyle 4LR 57.4 57.4 13 26
128 Nicola Boyle S 6.98 7.29 7.10 7.29 7 38
128 Nicola Boyle VJ 43 39 39 43 16 20



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 County Londonderry green 88 Lauren Quinn 24.7 50
2 Belfast East red 83 Katherine McCracken 24.9 48
3 Donegal royal 98 Lisa Shields 25.0 46
4 Antrim navy 73 Nicola McClure 25.1 44
5 Antrim navy 74 Lauren Bell 25.3 42
6 Belfast East red 81 Samantha Miskelly 25.4 40
7 County Londonderry green 87 Janelle McGurk 25.5 38

8= Belfast East red 80 Megan McKelvey 25.6 35
8= Donegal royal 99 Kitty O'Kennedy 25.6 35
10 Tyrone tan 127 Naomi McAnvalle 26.0 32
11 Donegal royal 96 Claire Sharkey 26.2 30
12 Antrim navy 75 Amy Fekkes 26.3 28
13 Down sky 116 Claire Hooks 26.5 26
14 Tyrone tan 123 Eva Clarke 26.9 24
15 Down sky 118 Paige Reilly 27.0 22
16 Tyrone tan 125 Cellagh Reid 28.0 20
17 County Londonderry green 92 Jenny Brown 38.9 18



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Belfast East red 82 Hanna Lewis 52.8 50
2 Donegal royal 94 Carla Bourne 53.9 48
3 Belfast East red 84 Caroline Brown 54.4 46
4 Tyrone tan 124 Catherine McGirr 54.6 44
5 Donegal royal 95 Kathryn Gibbons 54.7 42
6 Antrim navy 77 CJ McDonald 55.2 40
7 County Londonderry green 91 Kristian McCloy 55.3 38
8 Tyrone tan 122 Rebecca Monaghan 55.5 36
9 Belfast East red 85 Sophie Brow 55.7 34

10 Donegal royal 97 Brianna Ward 57.0 32
11 Down sky 115 Andrea Long 57.1 30
12 Antrim navy 76 Ellie Cameron 57.2 28
13 Tyrone tan 128 Nicola Boyle 57.4 26
14 Down sky 119 Katie McHenry 57.9 24
15 County Londonderry green 89 Nikki Vartabedian 58.2 22
16 Antrim navy 78 Maeve Keenan 59.1 20

17= County Londonderry green 90 Joanne Bradley 1:00.8 17
17= Down sky 121 Rebecca Ambrose 1:00.8 17



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Belfast East red 1:45.1 0.0 1:45.1 70
2 04 Donegal royal 1:45.8 0.0 1:45.8 60
3 06 Tyrone tan 1:51.1 0.0 1:51.1 50
4 03 County Londonderry green 1:52.0 0.0 1:52.0 40
5 05 Down sky 1:52.7 0.0 1:52.7 30
6 01 Antrim navy 1:56.6 0.0 1:56.6 20



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Belfast East red 1:40.7 0.0 1:40.7 70
2 04 Donegal royal 1:40.9 0.0 1:40.9 60
3 01 Antrim navy 1:41.1 0.0 1:41.1 50
4 03 County Londonderry green 1:44.2 0.0 1:44.2 40
5 05 Down sky 1:47.7 0.0 1:47.7 30
6 06 Tyrone tan 1:48.0 0.0 1:48.0 20



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 County Londonderry green 92 Jenny Brown 12.73 50
2 Down sky 115 Andrea Long 9.22 48
3 Tyrone tan 127 Naomi McAnvalle 7.90 46
4 Belfast East red 84 Caroline Brown 7.52 44
5 Belfast East red 81 Samantha Miskelly 7.51 42
6 Down sky 116 Claire Hooks 7.38 40
7 Tyrone tan 128 Nicola Boyle 7.29 38
8 Donegal royal 95 Kathryn Gibbons 7.25 36
9 Donegal royal 97 Brianna Ward 7.11 34

10 Belfast East red 85 Sophie Brow 7.10 32
11 Antrim navy 74 Lauren Bell 6.80 30
12 Donegal royal 96 Claire Sharkey 6.50 28

13= Antrim navy 73 Nicola McClure 6.46 25
13= Tyrone tan 124 Catherine McGirr 6.46 25
15 Antrim navy 75 Amy Fekkes 6.25 22
16 Down sky 118 Paige Reilly 6.04 20
17 County Londonderry green 91 Kristian McCloy 5.96 18
18 County Londonderry green 89 Nikki Vartabedian 4.66 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Antrim navy 77 CJ McDonald 84 49
1= Donegal royal 99 Kitty O'Kennedy 84 49
3 Donegal royal 94 Carla Bourne 81 46
4 County Londonderry green 87 Janelle McGurk 79 44

5= Tyrone tan 122 Rebecca Monaghan 76 41
5= Tyrone tan 123 Eva Clarke 76 41
7= Antrim navy 78 Maeve Keenan 74 36
7= Belfast East red 80 Megan McKelvey 74 36
7= Belfast East red 82 Hanna Lewis 74 36

10= Donegal royal 98 Lisa Shields 72 30
10= Down sky 121 Rebecca Ambrose 72 30
10= Tyrone tan 125 Cellagh Reid 72 30
13 Down sky 120 Joanne Dugan 71 26
14 Belfast East red 83 Katherine McCracken 70 24
15 County Londonderry green 90 Joanne Bradley 67 22
16 Down sky 119 Katie McHenry 62 20
17 Antrim navy 76 Ellie Cameron 58 18



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Belfast East red 80 Megan McKelvey 2.42 50
2 County Londonderry green 88 Lauren Quinn 2.36 48
3 Belfast East red 82 Hanna Lewis 2.34 46
4 Belfast East red 83 Katherine McCracken 2.30 44
5 County Londonderry green 87 Janelle McGurk 2.22 42
6 Tyrone tan 124 Catherine McGirr 2.16 40

7= Antrim navy 78 Maeve Keenan 2.08 37
7= Donegal royal 96 Claire Sharkey 2.08 37
9 Tyrone tan 127 Naomi McAnvalle 2.06 34

10 Antrim navy 74 Lauren Bell 2.04 32
11= Antrim navy 77 CJ McDonald 2.02 29
11= Donegal royal 95 Kathryn Gibbons 2.02 29
13= Donegal royal 97 Brianna Ward 1.98 24
13= Down sky 116 Claire Hooks 1.98 24
13= Tyrone tan 125 Cellagh Reid 1.98 24
16 County Londonderry green 89 Nikki Vartabedian 1.92 20
17 Down sky 121 Rebecca Ambrose 1.86 18



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 7 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal royal 94 Carla Bourne 62 50
2= Antrim navy 73 Nicola McClure 58 47
2= Donegal royal 98 Lisa Shields 58 47
4 Down sky 119 Katie McHenry 56 44

5= Antrim navy 76 Ellie Cameron 54 40
5= Belfast East red 81 Samantha Miskelly 54 40
5= Belfast East red 84 Caroline Brown 54 40
8= Antrim navy 75 Amy Fekkes 50 34
8= Belfast East red 85 Sophie Brow 50 34
8= Tyrone tan 122 Rebecca Monaghan 50 34

11= County Londonderry green 92 Jenny Brown 49 29
11= Tyrone tan 123 Eva Clarke 49 29
13= County Londonderry green 91 Kristian McCloy 46 25
13= Donegal royal 99 Kitty O'Kennedy 46 25
15 County Londonderry green 90 Joanne Bradley 45 22
16 Tyrone tan 128 Nicola Boyle 43 20
17 Down sky 115 Andrea Long 42 18
18 Down sky 118 Paige Reilly 40 16
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